
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2658
ANSWERED ON:05.08.2015
Bilateral Agreement
Raju Shri Gokaraju Ganga;Rao Shri Konakalla Narayana

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any plan to sign a bilateral agreement in the field of reciprocal education of university diplomas with Russia;
(b) if so, the details thereof; and
(c) if not, the reasons therefor ?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(Smt. Smriti Zubin Irani)

(a) , (b) and (c) : No, Madam. However, drafts have been exchanged between the two countries for a bilateral agreement on mutual recognition of qualifications.
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